12/20/2023

Mr. Karesh,

Pursuant to section 7.7.3 of the State of Tennessee NPDES Permit No. TNRR100000, NVR Inc. would like to formally request both Cameron Crews, Thomas Erwin, and Jordan Watts be recognized as a "Duly Authorized Representative" for the purpose of signing the twice-weekly "Construction Stormwater Inspection Certification" forms at the following sites:

Community Name	Permit Number
Bethel Ridge	TNR245661.01
Dry Creek Townhomes	TNR245600.01
Thornton Grove Lifestyle	TNR2422791.01
Fields at Oakwood	TNR243560
Nexus Nashville	TNR245231.01
Fairway Farms	TNR242219.01
Village Square	TNR245299.1
Fox Valley	TNR243858.01
Bethel Ridge	TNR245661.01
Stream Valley	TNQ080059.1
Stream Valley	TNQ080094.01
Windsong Townhomes	TNR243865.01
Cedar Ridge at Woodall	TNR243447.01
McCain Station	TNR244828

Please let me know if this will be acceptable to TDEC so that we can institute this change at all of our Tennessee communities. Your assistance in this matter is greatly appreciated. We feel this small change will actually provide better oversite and accountability at our sites.

Scott Stoianowski Scott Stoianowski Scott Stoianowski Division Manager, Vice President Ryan Homes

DocuSigned by:

Cameron Crews

Duly Authorized Representative

Production Manager

Ryan Homes – NAN

Jordan Watts

Jordan Watts

Duly Authorized Representative

Production Manager

Ryan Homes --NAN

Thomas Erwin

Duly Authorized Representative

Production Manager

Ryan Homes – NAN